6.21.99	
3	
ユ	

Form PTO-1595 6-93	101072		U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy t	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies):
Bard Connaught		Name: AVE Connaught Street Address: Arthur Cox Earl's Fort	JUN 2 1 1999
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of Conveyance:	attached? □ yes ⊠ no	City: Dublin-2	30N 2 1 %
□Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	□ Merger © Change of Name	Country: Ireland Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date(s): December 13	5, 1998		
If this document is being filed to	ogetner with a new applicat	ion the execution date of the ant	nlication is
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7	
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r	numbers attached?	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes ⊠ no	703
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r	numbers attached?	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7	703
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	numbers attached?	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes ⊠ no	ns and patents involved
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: AVE Connaught	numbers attached? chom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes no 6. Total number of application 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involved
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r Name and address of party to w	numbers attached? chom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes no 6. Total number of application 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed	ns and patents involved)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: AVE Connaught Internal Address: c/o Richard L.	numbers attached? chom correspondence mailed: Klein	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes	ns and patents involved)\$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: AVE Connaught Internal Address: c/o Richard L. Street Address: 3576 Unocal P	numbers attached? hom correspondence mailed: Klein lace	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes	ns and patents involved)\$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional r 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: AVE Connaught Internal Address: c/o Richard L. Street Address: 3576 Unocal P	numbers attached? whom correspondence mailed: Klein lace o Code: 95403 DO NOT US	B. Patent No(s). 1. 5,904,7 yes no 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 6 8. Deposit Account Number:	ns and patents involved)\$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account 19-0036

06/22/1999 01 F0:581

hissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P:\USERS\KDAVIS\1737\0750000\change of name 017 pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dow

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0737

P. 1

SENT BY: ARTHUR COX

:17-12-98 : 18:24 :

ARTHUR COX - c-

707 566 1239:# 2/ 4

Number 210099

Certificate of Incorporation

on change of name

I hereby certify that

BARD CONNAUGHT

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated under the name

AVE CONNAUGET

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this Tuesday, the 15th day of December, 1998

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 06/21/1999